Vision based error proofing
SHARPSHOOTER® Series
2
Replace up to 24 sensors
in one application.
Replace many different analog or
discrete functions in one application.
Balluff Sharpshooter® Series

(6 mm, 8 mm, or 12 mm)
* Trigger and select inputs are PNP based
** Ordering code not available, use part number
9n www.balluff.com/sharpshooter
Series BVS-E BVS-E BVS-E
Version Standard Advanced Standard Advanced Standard Advanced
Lens, focal length Wide angle lens Wide angle lens Standard lens Standard lens Telephoto lens Telephoto lens
PNP Ordering code BVS000E BVS000L BVS0003 BVS000J BVS0005 BVS000K
Part number BVS OI-3-005-E BVS OI-3-055-E BVS OI-3-001-E BVS OI-3-051-E BVS OI-3-003-E BVS OI-3-053-E
NPN* Ordering code BVS000C BVS000R BVS0004 BVS000P BVS0006 BVS000N
Part number BVS OI-3-006-E BVS OI-3-056-E BVS OI-3-002-E BVS OI-3-052-E BVS OI-3-004-E BVS OI-3-054-E
Supply voltage US 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger, 1× Select 1× Trigger, 1× Select 1× Trigger, 1× Select
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchronization, 3× configurable 1× lighting synchronization, 3× configurable 1× lighting synchronization, 3× configurable
Output current 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Configuration interface Ethernet 10/100 Base T Ethernet 10/100 Base T Ethernet 10/100 Base T
Parameter setting ConVis® for Windows XP ConVis® for Windows XP ConVis® for Windows XP
Image sensor CMOS–SW–VGA 640×480 CMOS–SW–VGA 640×480 CMOS–SW–VGA 640×480
Assured working distance (see chart below) 50...500 mm 50...1000 mm 50...1000 mm
Field of view (horizontal x vertical) 42x30 mm to 330x232 mm 25×20 mm to 460×380 mm 17×12 mm to 320×210 mm
Lighting (integrated) LED, incident light (red), deselectable LED, incident light (red), deselectable LED, incident light (red), deselectable
Alignment aid 4 LED green, deselectable 4 LED green, deselectable 4 LED green, deselectable
Dimensions 58×52×40 mm 58×52×40 mm 58×52×40 mm
Connection 2 connectors M12 (8- and 4-pin) 2 connectors M12 (8- and 4-pin) 2 connectors M12 (8- and 4-pin)
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 54 IP 54 IP 54
Ambient temperature range Ta –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C
6 mm
lens
8 mm
lens
12 mm
lens
10
Series BVS-C BVS-C Configurator with display
Version Standard Standard
Lens, focal length Standard lens Telephoto lens
PNP Ordering Code BVS0008 BVS0007 BVS002R
Part number BVS OI-3-011-C BVS OI-3-013-C BAE PD-VS-001-C
NPN* Ordering Code ** ** BVS002R
Part number BVS OI-3-012-C BVS OI-3-014-C BAE PD-VS-001-C
Supply voltage US 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger, 1× Select 1× Trigger, 1× Select
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchronization, 3× configurable 1× lighting synchronization, 3× configurable
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
Parameter setting Configurator Configurator
Image sensor CMOS–SW–VGA 640×480 CMOS–SW–VGA 640×480
Assured working distance (see chart below) 50...1000 mm 50...1000 mm
Field of view (horizontal×vertical) 25×20 mm to 460×380 mm 17×12 mm to 320×210 mm
Lighting (integrated) LED, incident light (red), deselectable LED, incident light (red), deselectable
Dimensions 58×52×40 mm 58×52×40 mm 96×96×42.4 mm
Connection 2 connectors M12 (8-pin) 2 connectors M12 (8-pin) 1 connector M12 (8-pin)
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 54 IP 54 IP 40
Ambient temperature range Ta –10...+55 °C –10...+55 °C –10...+55 mm
Display 3.5“ color LCD
The Sharpshooter BVS-C has two lens types to
choose from (see the image area size and working
distance chart below). The BVS-C versions use
a simple to use Configurator and a single tool
operation to provide a solution for stand-alone
applications at a cost effective price.
The Configurator has a built-in 3.5" color LCD
monitor and simple push-button interface. A single
Configurator can be used to set up multiple BVS-C
sensors and can individually monitor each sensor.
In addition, the BVS-C offers password protection
and an Optical Character Verification (OCV) tool
instead of a Contour tool.
Sharpshooter® Series
BVS-C Stand-Alone version
8 mm lens
12 mm lens
Working distance and field of view
 Standard lens, 8 mm
 Telephoto lens, 12 mm
Use the above diagram to help determine whether the 8 mm or 12 mm lens
option is right for your application.
Choose the lens option that's right for you
(8 mm or 12 mm)
* Trigger and select inputs are PNP based
** Ordering code not available, use part number
11n www.balluff.com/sharpshooter
Series BVS-C BVS-C Configurator with display
Version Standard Standard
Lens, focal length Standard lens Telephoto lens
PNP Ordering Code BVS0008 BVS0007 BVS002R
Part number BVS OI-3-011-C BVS OI-3-013-C BAE PD-VS-001-C
NPN* Ordering Code ** ** BVS002R
Part number BVS OI-3-012-C BVS OI-3-014-C BAE PD-VS-001-C
Supply voltage US 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 % 24 V DC ±10 %
Switching inputs 1× Trigger, 1× Select 1× Trigger, 1× Select
Switching outputs 1× lighting synchronization, 3× configurable 1× lighting synchronization, 3× configurable
Output current 100 mA 100 mA

77
Output capacity
Ordering code BAE0001
0.75 mA, 24 V DCPart number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-007-001
Ordering code BAE0004
1.25 A, 24 V DCPart number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-012-002
Ordering code BAE0005
2.5 A, 24 V DCPart number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-025-002
Ordering code BAE0006
5 A, 24 V DCPart number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-050-003
Industrial Power Supplies
Every Sharpshooter application needs power. Following in the long
tradition of producing reliable quality automation control products,
Balluff now offers a full line of industrial power supplies. Below is our